

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/19/2015 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 8050(69) (PCN 056U)	Minnehaha	County Signing and Delineation
2.	NH-P 0041(150), NH-P 0043(18), P 0041(145) (PCN 048L, 05AW, 046V)	Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Meade, Oglala Lakota, Pennington	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
3.	IM 0299(66)232 (PCN 03VU)	Roberts	Replace Interstate Fence
4.	P 0ENH(218) (PCN 03L4)	Charles Mix, Davison	Relocate Historic Bridge with Approach Grading

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 056U  
 Project No: PH 8050(69)  
 Project Location: Various locations in the eastern half of Minnehaha County  
 Desc of Construction: County Signing and Delineation  
 County: Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 HAMM CONTRACTING, LLC

09/21/2015

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	5,396.000	Each	\$10.00	\$53,960.00		
3	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	768.000	Each	\$15.00	\$11,520.00		
4	620E1120	Install Fence Post	511.000	Each	\$10.00	\$5,110.00		
5	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	53,276.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$426,208.00		
6	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	2,434.000	Ft	\$25.00	\$60,850.00		
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	6,978.000	Each	\$22.00	\$153,516.00		
8	632E2028	4" Tubular White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	35.000	Each	\$40.00	\$1,400.00		
9	632E2207	4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector	586.000	Each	\$25.00	\$14,650.00		
10	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	302.000	Each	\$25.00	\$7,550.00		
11	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	1,217.000	Each	\$30.00	\$36,510.00		
12	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	1,535.000	Each	\$25.00	\$38,375.00		
13	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	92.000	Each	\$200.00	\$18,400.00		
14	632E2535	End of Roadway Marker	94.000	Each	\$75.00	\$7,050.00		
15	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	15,445.400	SqFt	\$13.00	\$200,790.20		
16	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	17,670.000	SqFt	\$13.75	\$242,962.50		
17	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	361.000	Each	\$75.00	\$27,075.00		
18	632E4005	Type 3 Single Sided Barricade	1,296.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$51,840.00		
19	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
20	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
21	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	12.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,200.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,412,966.70**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**  
**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015  
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 048L  
 Project No: NH-P 0041(150), NH-P 0043(18), P 0041(145)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Custer and Rapid City Areas  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Custer, Fall River, Lawrence, Meade, Oglala Lakota, Pennington

**Bidder:**  
 Roadway Services, Inc.

09/21/2015

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	32,391.000	Lb	\$3.69	\$119,522.79		
3	634E0010	Flagging	900.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$21,195.00		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	450.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$17,829.00		
5	634E0100	Traffic Control	4,329.000	Unit	\$0.10	\$432.90		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
7	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$186,979.69**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 03VU  
 Project No: IM 0299(66)232  
 Project Location: I29 in the Watertown Area  
 Desc of Construction: Replace Interstate Fence  
 County: Roberts

**Bidder:**  
 Dan Scott DBA Prairie Fencing

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00		
3	110E0600	Remove Fence	104,793.000	Ft	\$0.35	\$36,677.55		
4	620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	102,868.000	Ft	\$1.25	\$128,585.00		
5	620E0230	Modified Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	1,925.000	Ft	\$2.05	\$3,946.25		
6	620E1020	2 Post Panel	176.000	Each	\$100.00	\$17,600.00		
7	620E1030	3 Post Panel	106.000	Each	\$115.00	\$12,190.00		
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$215,198.80**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03L4

Project No: P 0ENH(218)

Project Location: Relocation from near Geddes to Lake Mitchell in Mitchell

Desc of Construction: Relocate Historic Bridge with Approach Grading

County: Charles Mix, Davison

**Bidder:**  
NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION  
COMPANY INC

09/21/2015

Page 1 of 4

**Bidder:**  
Duininck, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$78,800.00	\$78,800.00
2	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$30.00
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	141.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$141.00	\$1.00	\$141.00
4	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	60.000	Ton	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,637.000	CuYd	\$6.90	\$18,195.30	\$10.00	\$26,370.00
6	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	139.400	Ton	\$38.00	\$5,297.20	\$22.00	\$3,066.80
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	463.000	CuYd	\$4.50	\$2,083.50	\$6.00	\$2,778.00
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	410E4002	Salvage and Relocate Bridge	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$27,650.00	\$27,650.00
11	410E4010	Install Salvaged Bridge	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00
12	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	50.000	CuYd	\$270.00	\$13,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
13	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	77.400	CuYd	\$752.00	\$58,204.80	\$825.00	\$63,855.00
14	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	21.000	SqYd	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00
15	470E0054	Timber Bicycle Railing	164.000	Ft	\$112.20	\$18,400.80	\$120.00	\$19,680.00
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	14,868.000	Lb	\$1.80	\$26,762.40	\$2.00	\$29,736.00
17	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,120.000	Ft	\$48.20	\$53,984.00	\$50.00	\$56,000.00
18	541E1207	3"x12" Timber Deck Plank	2,456.000	BdFt	\$10.18	\$25,002.08	\$12.00	\$29,472.00
19	700E2010	Place Riprap	60.000	Ton	\$21.00	\$1,260.00	\$14.00	\$840.00
20	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
21	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
22	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	446.000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$2,007.00	\$4.50	\$2,007.00
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	564.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,833.00	\$3.25	\$1,833.00
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	141.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$282.00	\$2.00	\$282.00
25	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.600	Acre	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation**

**Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03L4

Project No: P 0ENH(218)

Project Location: Relocation from near Geddes to Lake Mitchell in Mitchell

Desc of Construction: Relocate Historic Bridge with Approach Grading

County: Charles Mix, Davison

09/21/2015

Page 2 of 4

**Bidder:**

NOLZ DRAGLINE & CONSTRUCTION  
COMPANY INC

**Bidder:**

Duininck, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	335.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$67.00	\$0.20	\$67.00
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	149.000	SqYd	\$3.50	\$521.50	\$6.00	\$894.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$308,951.59**

**\$417,701.80**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03L4

Project No: P 0ENH(218)

Project Location: Relocation from near Geddes to Lake Mitchell in Mitchell

Desc of Construction: Relocate Historic Bridge with Approach Grading

County: Charles Mix, Davison

**Bidder:**

JOURNEY GROUP COMPANIES, DBA  
SFC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

09/21/2015

Page 3 of 4

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$74,361.07	\$74,361.07		
2	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$24.78	\$24.78		
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	141.000	Ft	\$1.24	\$174.84		
4	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	60.000	Ton	\$20.58	\$1,234.80		
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,637.000	CuYd	\$16.44	\$43,352.28		
6	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	139.400	Ton	\$71.86	\$10,017.28		
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	463.000	CuYd	\$15.80	\$7,315.40		
8	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$619.47	\$619.47		
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$1,250.74	\$1,250.74		
10	410E4002	Salvage and Relocate Bridge	1.000	LS	\$48,942.49	\$48,942.49		
11	410E4010	Install Salvaged Bridge	1.000	LS	\$27,128.62	\$27,128.62		
12	420E0100	Structure Excavation, Bridge	50.000	CuYd	\$60.28	\$3,014.00		
13	460E0050	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge	77.400	CuYd	\$1,124.64	\$87,047.14		
14	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	21.000	SqYd	\$170.92	\$3,589.32		
15	470E0054	Timber Bicycle Railing	164.000	Ft	\$210.39	\$34,503.96		
16	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	14,868.000	Lb	\$1.71	\$25,424.28		
17	510E3365	HP 10x42 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive	1,120.000	Ft	\$36.20	\$40,544.00		
18	541E1207	3"x12" Timber Deck Plank	2,456.000	BdFt	\$12.58	\$30,896.48		
19	700E2010	Place Riprap	60.000	Ton	\$14.87	\$892.20		
20	730E0204	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	18.000	Lb	\$123.89	\$2,230.02		
21	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$495.58	\$1,486.74		
22	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	446.000	SqYd	\$5.58	\$2,488.68		
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	564.000	Ft	\$4.03	\$2,272.92		
24	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	141.000	Ft	\$2.48	\$349.68		
25	734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.600	Acre	\$743.37	\$446.02		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/19/2015

Item Nbr: 4

PCN: 03L4

Project No: P 0ENH(218)

Project Location: Relocation from near Geddes to Lake Mitchell in Mitchell

Desc of Construction: Relocate Historic Bridge with Approach Grading

County: Charles Mix, Davison

09/21/2015

Page 4 of 4

**Bidder:**

JOURNEY GROUP COMPANIES, DBA  
SFC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	335.000	Ft	\$0.25	\$83.75		
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	149.000	SqYd	\$4.96	\$739.04		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$450,430.00**